Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMS Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
	FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Datumcom Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes X No				
	Name: Loc-Aid Technologies, LLC				
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 3275 W. Hillsboro Blvd., Suite 100				
General Partnership Limited Partnership					
X Corporation-State					
Citizenship Florida					
Citizenship Florida Execution Date(s) December 23, 2004	City: Deerfield Beach				
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes	State: Florida Country: United States of America Zip: 33442				
party(ies) attached?	Association Citizenship				
	J = 1				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship				
Other:	X Other Limited Liability Citizenship: Florida				
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
	representative designation is attached: Yes No				
A Application number(n) or resistantian author(s) as	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) at Trademark Application No.(s) 	·				
76/037,256	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,705,081				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes x No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
Registration number(s):	,				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C Tatal number of sections and sections and sections are sections.				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Name: Howard M. Gitten	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Internal Atty Dkt.: 62602(51466)	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
Street P.O. Box 55874					
Address:	Enclosed				
	8. Payment Information:				
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (954) 667-6130	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (888) 325-9504	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105				
Email Address: hgitten@edwardsangell.com	Authorized User Name Howard M. Gitten				
9. Signature: 9 M Stt					
Signature	<u>December 28, 2004</u> Date				
Howard M. Gitten	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, sttachments, and documents; 4				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being face:	mile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office.				
facsimile no. (703)-306-5995	on the date shows below.				
Dated: December 25, 2004 Signature:	(Priscilla Katon)				

Docket No.: 62602(51466)

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. and Foreign Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Datumcom Corporation, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Florida having its principal place of business at 3275 W. Hillsboro Blvd., Suite 100; Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and is using the Marks set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof which they have used in various countries throughout the world including the United States; and

WHEREAS, Loc-Aid Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Florida having its principal place of business at 3275 W. Hillsboro Blvd., Suite 100; Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registrations for said Marks and all of its right, title, and interest to said Marks not presently registered set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said registrations and applications and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest to said Marks and said goodwill associated therewith and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0828

Docket No.: 62602(51466)

that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said Marks and registrations thereof without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, other than reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Assignor or any of its employees, agents, and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

DATUMCOM CORPORATION By: Its STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARS On this the 23 day of <u>December</u>, 200 <u>y</u>, before me personally appeared <u>TSAIAS</u> <u>SUDIT</u>, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Yesiefent of DATUMCOM CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, and that she/he being so authorized, executed the foregoing instrument for the same for the purposes therein contained, by signing the foregoing as of DATUMCOM CORPORATION
(NOTARY SEAL)

(NOTARY SEAL) RANGE C. RHODO

REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0829

Docket No.: 62602(51466)

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS, AND COMMON LAW MARKS

MARK:

Registration Number	Date Registered	Serial Number	Filing Date	Ctrv
2,705,081	4/8/2003	76/037,256	4/28/2000	US

- 3 -

REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0830